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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

_______________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

_______________ 

STIHL INCORPORATED and ANDREAS STIHL AG & CO. KG, 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

ELECTROJECT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2018-00018 
Patent 6,955,081 B2 

____________ 
 
 
Before WILLIAM V. SAINDON, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 
 
 

CONDUCT OF THE PROCEEDING 
Update to the Scheduling Order 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
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On July 3, 2018, the parties filed a motion to extend Due Dates 6 and 

7.  Paper 19.  On July 12, we issued an order denying that motion as 

unauthorized.  However, we had provided prior authorization for that motion 

in an email sent May 7, 2018.  In light of our prior authorization, we revive 

the motion to extend Due Dates 6 and 7 (Paper 19) and grant the motion. 

Accordingly, it is hereby ORDERED that: 

Due Date 6 is changed from December 24th, 2018 to December 28th, 

2018, and  

Due Date 7 is changed from January 7th, 2019 to January 14th, 2019. 
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For PETITIONER: 
 
Robert Hilton 
rhilton@mcguirewoods.com 
 
George Davis 
gdavis@mcguirewoods.com 
 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 
 
Thomas Lewry 
tlewry@brookskushman.com 
 
Michael MacCallum 
mmaccallum@brookskushman.com 
 
John Nemazi 
jnemazi@brookskushman.com 
 
John Rondini 
jrondini@brookskushman.com 
 
Mark Jotanovic 
mjotanovic@brookskushman.com 
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